which the Company forms a group as well as rendering advice and services to companies with 
which the Company forms a group. 

CHAPTER 3. SHARE CAPITAL AND SHARES 

Article 4. Authorised Capital and Shares. 
4.1 The authorised capital of the Company amounts to twenty six million euro (EUR 26,000,000) 

and is divided into twenty six billion (26,000,000,000) Shares, having a nominal value of one 
eurocent (EUR 0.01) each (Authorised Capital). For the avoidance of doubt, the Authorised 
Capital includes all Shares in issue as at the date of adoption of these Articles of Association.  

4.2 All Shares will be registered shares and will be traded in dematerialised (uncertificated) form.

[...]

(b) to do all that is incidental to or may be conducive to any of the aforementioned, all in the broadest sense, such as the grant of guarantees to third parties for obligations of companies with which the Company forms a group as well as rendering ad...

Chapter 3. SHARE CAPITAL AND SHARES
	Article 4. Authorised Capital and Shares.
	4.1 The authorised capital of the Company amounts to twenty six million euro (EUR 26,000,000) and is divided into twenty six billion (26,000,000,000) Shares, having a nominal value of one eurocent (EUR 0.01) each (Authorised Capital). For the avoidanc...
	4.2 All Shares will be registered shares and will be traded in dematerialised (uncertificated) form. The Board may determine that for the purpose of trading and transfer of Shares at a foreign stock exchange Shares shall be recorded in the Book Entry ...